表三十三、地方法院簡易庭辦理刑事案件概況
單位：件；日
	年（月）別
	受理件數　Cases lodged
	終結件數

	
	合計
	舊受
	新收
	計
	簡易程序案件

	Year(Month)
	Total


	Previously lodged


	Newly 

lodged 


	Total


	Simple proceeding cases 

	民國 86年
	1997
	35 507
	781
	34 726
	33 728
	23 797

	民國 87年
	1998
	38 824
	1 779
	37 045
	35 152
	25 036

	民國 88年
	1999
	53 151
	4 109
	49 042
	47 772
	36 849

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 89年
	2000
	68 022
	5 377
	62 645
	62 562
	54 790

	民國 90年
	2001
	79 150
	5 457
	73 693
	72 997
	64 194

	民國 91年
	2002
	91 125
	6 170
	84 955
	85 511
	71 939

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 92年
	2003
	80 872
	4 990
	75 882
	77 072
	71 387

	民國 93年
	2004
	83 144
	3 800
	79 344
	79 654
	74 174

	民國 94年
	2005
	87 882
	3 490
	84 392
	84 540
	78 675

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 95年
	2006
	103 897
	3 342
	100 555
	99 354
	92 243

	8月
	Aug.
	14 957
	5 608
	9 349
	8 910
	8 043

	9月
	Sep.
	14 588
	6 047
	8 541
	8 217
	7 534

	10月
	Oct.
	14 580
	6 371
	8 209
	8 296
	7 828

	11月
	Nov.
	15 044
	6 284
	8 760
	8 982
	8 467

	12月
	Dec.
	14 296
	6 062
	8 234
	9 753
	9 322

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	民國 96年
	2007
	81 616
	4 543
	77 073
	75 263
	69 934

	1月
	Jan.
	13 659
	4 543
	9 116
	7 953
	7 418

	2月
	Feb.
	11 924
	5 706
	6 218
	5 700
	5 263

	3月
	Mar.
	17 511
	6 224
	11 287
	11 118
	10 315

	4月
	Apr.
	16 646
	6 393
	10 253
	10 412
	9 663

	5月
	May
	17 392
	6 234
	11 158
	11 007
	10 206

	6月
	Jun.
	15 726
	6 385
	9 341
	9 144
	8 479

	7月
	Jul.
	16 285
	6 582
	9 703
	9 878
	9 191

	8月
	Aug.
	16 404
	6 407
	9 997
	10 051
	9 399

	本月與上月比較(％)

Vs. with last month(%)
	0.73
	-2.66
	3.03
	1.75
	2.26

	本年累計與上年同期比較(％)

Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year (%)
	16.34
	35.94
	15.36
	17.40
	18.35


說明：八十七年以前通常訴訟案件列入其他案件。
Table-33 Summary of Criminal Cases Handled by the District Court Summary Divisions
	Unit: case ; day
Cases closed
	未結件數
	簡易程序終結案件平均一件所需日數
	社會秩序維護法終結案件平均一件所需日數
	簡易程序案件上訴維持率

	通常訴訟案件
	社會秩序維

護法案件
	其他案件
	
	
	
	

	Normal

litigation

cases
	Social order administration cases
	Other

Cases


	Pending cases
	Average number of days to close a criminal summary case
	Average number of days to close a violations of the Statute for the Maintenance of Social Order case
	Affirmed appeals rate of criminal summary cases



	-
	9 594
	337
	1 779
	28.44
	13.45
	51.92

	-
	8 575
	1 541
	4 109
	43.55
	16.25
	48.09

	1 823
	8 223
	877
	5 378
	52.89
	17.03
	53.40

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 688
	5 197
	887
	5 457
	40.64
	10.34
	53.30

	1 812
	6 161
	830
	6 170
	39.51
	8.97
	64.05

	2 097
	6 257
	5 218
	6 124
	37.45
	8.31
	67.43

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	-
	5 542
	143
	3 800
	33.45
	6.90
	65.26

	-
	5 411
	69
	3 490
	31.47
	5.68
	65.70

	-
	5 815
	50
	3 342
	30.09
	6.84
	67.79

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	-
	7 064
	47
	4 543
	28.33
	7.17
	72.23

	-
	864
	3
	6 047
	25.57
	5.90
	65.90

	-
	681
	2
	6 371
	27.00
	7.57
	68.74

	-
	464
	4
	6 284
	31.55
	7.59
	81.07

	-
	507
	8
	6 062
	30.78
	8.18
	69.93

	-
	426
	5
	4 543
	35.67
	13.03
	81.71

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	-
	5 291
	38
	6 353
	28.35
	6.93
	68.86

	-
	530
	5
	5 706
	25.83
	5.64
	68.08

	-
	433
	4
	6 224
	29.06
	7.30
	74.51

	-
	798
	5
	6 393
	28.02
	6.75
	70.66

	-
	742
	7
	6 234
	27.89
	6.98
	76.98

	-
	798
	3
	6 385
	27.56
	6.21
	70.69

	-
	658
	7
	6 582
	28.65
	8.05
	75.27

	-
	684
	3
	6 407
	29.91
	7.21
	69.53

	-
	648
	4
	6 353
	29.86
	7.33
	46.28

	-
	-5.26
	33.33
	-0.84
	-0.17
	1.66
	-23.25

	-
	6.12
	35.71
	5.06
	6.74
	6.94
	-1.42


Note : Previous to 1998,normal litigation cases are usually included under the category of other cases.
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